CITY OF SOUTH JORDAN NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that the South Jordan City Council will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, May 7, 2024 at 6:30 p.m., to receive comment regarding the **Budget of South Jordan City for fiscal year 2024-2025**.

The hearing will be held in the City Council Chambers at South Jordan City Hall, 1600 West Towne Center Drive and also electronically via Zoom.us phone and video conferencing. Citizens of South Jordan City are invited to offer oral comments and questions during the hearing regarding the Budget. Written statements may be submitted prior to the hearing date to the Recorder's Office. Copies of the Budget will be available beginning April 26, 2024, between the hours of 8:00 am and 5:00 pm, Monday through Thursday, and 8:00 am to 12:00 pm on Friday at the Recorder's Office, 1600 West Towne Center Drive and online at www.sjc.utah.gov.

All those who desire to attend the meeting electronically, please visit <u>www.sjc.utah.gov/241/City-Council</u> for further instructions.